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Parent Entity
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(144492) Arch Coad Inc
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Entity Selected (144492) Arch Coal Inc

Description  ExtDesc

Shareholder
Shareholder
Shareholder
Name Change
Shareholder
Shareholder
Merger

Owner
Shareholder
Shareholder
Senior Vice
President

Vice President Safety
Senior Vice
President
Chief Financial
Officer

Chief Executive
Officer
Director
President
Shareholder
Treasurer
Director
Director
Director

Vice President

Corporate Chief

Officer Information

Officer
Director

Related Entity %
Ownership

(119808) Allegheny Land Co 100%

(133450) Arch Coa Sales Company Incorporated 100%

(145174) Arch Coa Termina Inc 100%

(108611) Arch Minera Corp

(145629) Arch Western Acquisition Corp 100%

(102100) Ark Land Co 100%

(086011) Ashland Coal Inc

(114714) Bebe Coal Corp

(129774) Catenary Coal Holdings Inc 100%

(090623) Coal Mac Inc 100%

(156640) Kenneth D Cochran

(253054) Doug Conaway

(247567) John T Drexler

(247567) John T Drexler

(133451) John W Eaves

(133451) John W Eaves

(133451) John W Eaves

(102257) Energy Devl Co 100%

(146381) James E Florczak
(251559) David D Freudenthal
(155172) Patricia Fry Godley
(253087) Paul T Hanrahan
(249451) David E Hartley

(249451) David E Hartley

(138362) Douglas H Hunt
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Begin Date

11/18/1999
11/18/1999
11/18/1999
7/1/1997
4/17/1998
7/1/1997
11/18/1999
11/18/1999
11/18/1999
11/18/1999
8/9/2012
4/26/2012
5/1/2008
5/1/2008
4/26/2012
2/23/2006
4/27/2006
7/1/1997
8/17/1998
2/23/2011
7/22/2004
6/12/2012
8/1/2009

8/1/2009

7/1/1997



Parent Entity

(144492) Arch Coad Inc
(144492) Arch Coad Inc
(144492) Arch Coad Inc
(144492) Arch Coad Inc
(144492) Arch Coad Inc
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(144492) Arch Coa Inc
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Entity

Description

Owner
Member
Corporate
Officer
Director
General
Counsel
Secretary
Vice President
Vice President
Director
Executive Vice
President
Corporate
Officer
Corporate
Officer

Vice President
Shareholder
Director
Owner
Shareholder
Owner

Owner
Shareholder
Genera
Counsel
Assistant
Secretary
Owner
Director

Senior Vice
President

Selected (144492) Arch Coal Inc

ExtDesc Related Entity % Begin Date
Ownership
(157801) International Coal Group Inc 100%  6/15/2011
(249678) Jacobs Ranch Holdings| LLC 100%  10/1/2009
Director- (249046) Casey Johnson 4/23/2009
Internal Audit
(250498) J Thomas Jones 7/21/2010
(127325) Robert G Jones 3/1/2000
(127325) Robert G Jones 10/16/2000
Law (127325) Robert G Jones 8/1/2008
Human (156500) Allen Kelley 3/3/2014
Resources
(138467) Paul A Lang 2/27/2014
(138467) Paul A Lang 4/26/2012
Chief Operating (138467) Paul A Lang 4/26/2012
Officer
Chief (147387) John W Lorson 4/30/2008
Accounting
Officer
(147387) John W Lorson 4/30/2008
(101206) Mingo Logan Coal Co 100% 11/18/1999
(252854) George C Morris I 3/7/2012
(133752) Mountain Gem Land Inc 100%  7/2/1997
(106686) Mountain Mining Inc 100% 11/18/1999
(074770) Mountaineer Land Co 100%  7/2/1997
(253220) Otter Creek Coal, LLC 100%  4/30/2010
(136964) P C Holding Inc 100% 11/18/1999
Assistant (250063) Jon S Ploetz 2/18/2010
Law (250063) Jon S Ploetz 2/18/2010
(158852) Prairie Holdings, Inc. 100%  7/25/2006
(147242) Theodore D Sands 2/25/1999
Strategy and  (150775) Deck S Slone 6/1/2012
Public Policy

20f 6
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Entity Selected (144492) Arch Coal Inc

Parent Entity Description ExtDesc Related Entity % Begin Date  End Date
Ownership
(144492) Arch Coad Inc VicePresident Tax & Planning (129563) Charles David Steele 4/24/2003
(144492) Arch Coad Inc Chairman of (149037) Wesley M Taylor 4/24/2014
the Board
(144492) Arch Coad Inc Director (149037) Wesley M Taylor 7/28/2005
(144492) Arch Coad Inc Director (139984) Peter | Wold 7/21/2010
(144492) Arch Coad Inc Corporate Chief (154854) John A Ziegler 3/3/2014
Officer Commerical
Officer
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Shareholder (129562) Apogee Coal Co 100%  7/1/1997 11/4/1997
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Shareholder (133450) Arch Coal Sales Company Incorporated 100%  7/1/1997 11/4/1997
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Shareholder (129774) Catenary Coa HoldingsInc 100%  7/2/1997 11/4/1997
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Director (129798) Robert A Charpie 7/1/1997 4/22/1998
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Director (126032) Thomas Marshall 7/1/1997 4/22/1998
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Controller (136965) James P Pye lii 7/1/1997 4/22/1998
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Director (067562) Ronald E Samples 7/1/1997 4/22/1998
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Vice President (140634) Teresa A Daniel 7/1/1997 5/20/1998
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Comptroller Internalauditor (144497) Thomas E Miller 7/1/1997 6/22/1998
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Treasurer (134891) Patrick A Kriegshauser 7/1/1997 9/17/1998
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Chief Financia (134891) Patrick A Kriegshauser 6/30/1996 9/17/1998
Officer
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Vice President (127992) Jeffery Alan Hoops 7/1/1997 11/19/1998
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Director (129801) Juan Antonio Ferrando 7/1/1997 12/11/1998
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Director (129853) John Richard Hall 7/1/1997 4/9/1999
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Assistant (144496) Mark A Luzecky 7/1/1997 4/9/1999
Treasurer
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Vice President (100220) David Gudger Todd 7/1/1997 8/31/1999
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Vice President (125746) John K Kinzer Jr 7/1/1997 10/31/1999
(137328) Ashland Inc Shareholder (144492) Arch Coal Inc 54%  3/9/1998 11/18/1999
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Assistant (127136) Miriam Rogers Singer 9/18/1995 12/1/1999
Secretary
(144492) Arch Cod Inc Vice President (082768) Michael Frederick Moran 7/1/1997 12/31/1999
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Parent Entity

(144492) Arch Coad Inc

(144492) Arch Coad Inc

(144492) Arch Coal Inc
(144492) Arch Coal Inc
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(144492) Arch Coal Inc

(144492) Arch Coal Inc
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(144492) Arch Coal Inc
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Entity Selected (144492) Arch Coal Inc
Description  ExtDesc Related Entity

Senior Vice (134891) Patrick A Kriegshauser
President

Assistant (148645) Rosemary L Klein
Secretary

Secretary (096642) Jeffry N Quinn

Vice President (096642) Jeffry N Quinn
Director (129796) Paul Wilbur Chellgren
Director (129590) Joseph Marvin Quin li
Secretary (148645) Rosemary L Klein
Assistant (127325) Robert G Jones
Secretary

Director (119869) Phillip Wachter Block
Director (119799) Thomas L ee Feazell
Director (043611) Robert Louis Hintz
Vice President (110660) Terry L Oconnor
Director (146900) Ignacio Dominguez Urquijo

Vice President Marketing (133451) John W Eaves

Vice President Taxplanning ~ (010680) William H Rose

Comptroller Internalauditor (129563) Charles David Steele
Director (120514) James L Parker

Owner (146746)  Triton Coal Company LLC
Executive Vice Miningoperatio (043422) Kenneth George Woodring
President ns

Corporate Internalauditor (154854) John A Ziegler

Officer

Vice President Operations (093320) Rabert W Shanks

Vice President (104762) Bennett K Hatfield

Vice President Marketing (148971) Bradley M Allbritten
Corporate Chief
Officer Information

Officer
Vice President (140828) Larry R Brown

(140828) Larry R Brown
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%
Ownership

Begin Date

7/1/1997

12/1/1999

7/1/1997
7/1/1997
7/1/1997
7/1/1997
3/1/2000

3/1/2000

4/9/1999
71141997
71141997
6/22/1998
12/11/1998
71141997
4/22/1998
6/22/1998
71141997
8/20/2004
71141997
4/24/2003
71141997
4/24/2003
3/1/2000

71141997

7/1/1997

End Date

1/26/2000

2/29/2000

2/29/2000
2/29/2000
5/4/2000
5/4/2000
9/29/2000

10/16/2000

4/26/2001
4/26/2001
12/27/2001
12/31/2001
6/5/2002
12/11/2002
4/24/2003
4/24/2003
3/31/2004
8/23/2004
2/21/2005
3/1/2005
3/18/2005
3/31/2005
6/1/2005

7/1/2005

7/1/2005
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Entity Selected (144492) Arch Coal Inc

Parent Entity Description  ExtDesc Related Entity % Begin Date  End Date
Ownership
(144492) Arch Coad Inc Senior Vice Marketing (148741) Paul H Vining 6/1/2005 8/5/2005
President
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Assistant (150044) Janet L Horgan 10/16/2000  10/14/2005
Secretary
(144492) Arch Coal Inc General Assistant (150044) Janet L Horgan 10/16/2000 12/14/2005
Counsel
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Shareholder (129562) Apogee Coal Co 100% 11/18/1999 12/30/2005
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Executive Vice (133451) John W Eaves 12/11/2002 4/27/2006
President
(144492) Arch Coal Inc President (125225) Steven F Leer 7/1/1997 4/27/2006
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Chairman of (119588) James Robert Boyd 7/1/1997 4/28/2006
the Board
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Comptroller ~ Controller (147387) John W Lorson 4/9/1999 4/30/2008
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Chief Financia (150302) Robert J Messey 12/1/2000 4/30/2008
Officer
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Vice President (150302) Robert J Messey 12/1/2000 4/30/2008
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Vice President (127325) Robert G Jones 3/1/2000 8/1/2008
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Corporate Internalauditor (156500) Allen Kelley 3/15/2005 11/17/2008
Officer
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Corporate Chiefinformatio (157113) Michael T Abbene 7/1/2005 7/31/2009
Officer nofficer
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Vice President (157113) Michael T Abbene 7/1/2005 7/31/2009
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Assistant Law (157738) Gregory A Billhartz 12/8/2005 10/9/2009
Secretary
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Director (149715) Frank M Burke 9/7/2000 7/24/2010
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Vice President Marketingand (113124) David N Warnecke 8/8/2005 2/24/2011
Trading
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Director (118428) Thomas A Lockhart 2/21/2003 4/28/2011
(144492) Arch Coad Inc Vice President Businessdevelo (098471) David B Peugh 7/1/1997 5/31/2011
pment
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Senior Vice Operations (138467) Paul A Lang 12/7/2006 7/28/2011
President
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Vice President Humanresource (153333) SheilaB Feldman 2/3/2003 4/1/2012
S
(144492) Arch Coal Inc Vice President Vicepresidentof (152524) Anthony S Bumbico 4/27/2006 4/26/2012
safety
(144492) Arch Cod Inc Chief (133451) John W Eaves 12/11/2002 4/26/2012
Operations
Officer
(144492) Arch Coa Inc Executive Vice Operations (138467) Paul A Lang 7/28/2011 4/26/2012
President
(144492) Arch Coa Inc Chief Executive (125225) Steven F Leer 7/1/1997 4/26/2012
Officer
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Entity Selected (144492) Arch Coal Inc

Parent Entity Description  ExtDesc Related Entity % Begin Date  End Date
Ownership
(144492) Arch Coad Inc Director (158670) Brian J Jennings 7/27/2006 5/28/2012
(144492) Arch Coad Inc Vice President Strategicmarket (044179) Clarence Henry Besten Jr 7/1/1997 6/1/2012
ing
(144492) Arch Coad Inc Vice President Investor&publi (150775) Deck S Slone 4/26/2001 6/1/2012
crelations
(144492) Arch Coad Inc Senior Vice Marketing and (113124) David N Warnecke 2/24/2011 1/1/2013
President Trading
(144492) Arch Coad Inc Director (119588) James Robert Boyd 7/1/1997 2/1/2013
(144492) Arch Coad Inc Director (147951) Robert G Potter 2/22/2001 2/1/2013
(144492) Arch Coa Inc Director (146805) Michael A Perry 9/28/1998 4/25/2013
(144492) Arch Coa Inc Member (142816) Canyon Fuel Company LLC 35%  7/30/2004 8/19/2013
(144492) Arch Coad Inc Vice President (156500) Allen Kelley 4/26/2012 3/3/2014
(144492) Arch Coa Inc Vice President Human (154854) John A Ziegler 4/1/2012 3/3/2014
Resources
(144492) Arch Coa Inc Director (125225) Steven F Leer 7/1/1997 4/24/2014
(144492) Arch Coa Inc Chairmanof  Of Directors ~ (125225) Steven F Leer 4/27/2006 4/24/2014
the Board
(144492) Arch Coa Inc Vice President Business (252345) Jeffrey W Strobel 10/17/2011 4/30/2014
Development
and Strategy
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